
 NSU Police Dept. Daily Crime Log 
CAD Number Nature of Call Date/Time 

Reported 
Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition 

2023-001193 Liquor Law 
violation 

9/01/23 
0210hrs 

9/01/23 
0210hrs 

Caspari St. 1 Citation Issued 

2023-001196 Trespassing 9/01/23 
1849hrs 

9/01/23 
1849hrs 

University 
Place 1 

Subject was issued 
ban noticed and 
told to leave 
campus 

2023-001197 Trespassing/ 
Resisting an 
Officer by 
flight 

9/01/23 
1942hrs 

9/01/23 
1942hrs 

Student Union 
Parking Lot 

1 Arrest made 

2023-001199 Liquor Law 
violation 

9/02/23 
0258hrs 

9/02/23 
0258hrs 

University 
Columns 

3 Summons issued 
all subjects banned 
from campus 

No Criminal 
Activity on 
9/03/23 

     

No Criminal 
Activity on 
9/04/23 

     

2023001219 Extortion 9/05/23 
1014hrs 

Unknown University 
Place 1 

Open 

No Criminal 
Activity on 
9/06/23 

     

No Criminal 
Activity on 
9/07/23 

     

2023001233 Vehicle 
Burglary 

9/08/23 
2108hrs 

9/08/23 
1920hrs 

Softball Field 
Parking 

Open 

2023001236 Vehicle 
Burglary 

9/08/23 
2219hrs 

9/08/23  Softball Field 
Parking 

Open 

2023001239 Aggravated 
battery on a 
Police Officer/ 
Resisting an 
officer by 
flight 

9/09/23 
1356hrs 

9/09/23 
1356hrs 

Rec complex Suspect Identified 

No Criminal 
Activity on 
9/10/23 

     

2023001248 Disturbance 9/11/23 
2103hrs 

______ UP2  Unfounded 

2023001249 Drug Law 
Violation 

9/11/23 
2153hrs 

______ University 
Place 1 

Unfounded 
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2023001251 Vehicle 

Burglary 
9/12/23 
1447hrs 

9/11/23 CAPA Parking Open 

2023001254 Theft 9/12/23 
1935hrs 

9/09/23 NSU Post 
office 

Open 

2023001262 Drug Law 
Violation 

9/13/23 
2206hrs 

______ University 
Place 1 

Unfounded 

2023001270 Disturbance/ 
Trespassing  

9/14/23 
2030hrs 

9/14/23 
2030hrs 

University 
Place 2 

Subjects banned 
from campus 

2023001282 Drug Law 
Violation 

9/15/23 
2019hrs 

9/15/823 
2019hrs 

University 
Place 2 

Probable Cause for 
illegal activity not 
established Closed 

2023001293 Liquor Law 
Violation 

9/16/23 
0159hrs 

9/16/23 
0159hrs 

Sam Sibley Dr. 1 citation issued for 
Open Container 

2023001297 Vandalism 9/16/23 
1540hrs 

9/16/23 
1540hrs 

Tailgate Field Open 

2023001304 Disturbance 9/17/23 
0019hrs 

9/17/23 
0019hrs 

Sigma Nu 
House 

Subjects advised to 
keep noise down 

2023001318 Disturbance 9/18/23 
1204hrs 

9/18/23 
1204hrs 

University 
Place 2 

Subject was GOA 

2023001319 Burglary 9/19/23 
1501hrs 

9/19/23 Fournet Hall Open  

2023001324 Trespassing 9/20/23 
1912hrs 

9/20/23 
1912hrs 

Parking Lot 
Upper 25 

Person was not a 
banned subject 

2023001325 Disturbance 9/20/23 
1949hrs 

9/20/23 
1949hrs 

ROTC Building Subjects were 
blowing a whistle 
agreed to 
discontinue use 

2023001326 Drug Law 
violation 

9/20/23 
2018hrs 

9/20/23 
2018hrs 

University 
Place 2 

2 Individuals 
referred to housing 
for discipline 

2023001328 Disturbance 9/20/23 
2342hrs 

9/20/23 
2342hrs 

Sigma Nu 
house 

No disturbance at 
time of arrival 

No Criminal 
Activity on 
9/21/23 

     

No Criminal 
Activity on 
9/22/23 

     

No Criminal 
Activity on 
9/23/23 

     

2023001340 Disturbance 9/24/23 
2249hrs 

9/24/23 
2249hrs 

University 
Columns 

Subject GOA 

No Criminal 
Activity on 
9/25/23 
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2023001364 Social Media 

Harassment 
9/26/23 
1359hrs 

9/25/23 
2035hrs 

Campus Open 

No Criminal 
Activity on 
9/27/23 

     

No Criminal 
Activity on 
9/28/23 

     

      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      

 


